Owner Name

Tillamook County Assessor
2025 Top Tax Payers (TILLAMOOK COUNTY)

Tax Amount

RMV

AV

TILLAMOOK COUNTY CREAMERY ASSN
TILLAMOOK PUD

STIMSON LUMBER COMPANY
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

STORE CAPITAL ACQUISITIONS LLC
HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS CO

LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES INC

FRED MEYER STORES INC

PELICAN BREWING COMPANY
KIWANDA LODGE LLC
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$1,202,048.73
$1,154,215.88
$1,027,967.84
$334,329.76
$297,194.80
$260,191.44
$259,114.98
$249,979.34
$196,706.15
$158,884.79

$135,491,665
$104,681,945
$143,665,970
$29,441,959
$24,995,040
$21,896,290
$23,769,188
$30,124,640
$18,256,570
$19,807,310

$124,036,431
$104,681,945
$91,699,274
$29,441,959
$24,865,780
$21,732,150
$23,769,188
$20,876,150
$16,232,370
$12,881,530
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