## **Tillamook County Assessor**

2025 Top Tax Payers (TILLAMOOK COUNTY)

Owner Name	Tax Amount	RMV	AV
TILLAMOOK COUNTY CREAMERY ASSN	\$1,202,048.73	\$135,491,665	\$124,036,431
TILLAMOOK PUD	\$1,154,215.88	\$104,681,945	\$104,681,945
STIMSON LUMBER COMPANY	\$1,027,967.84	\$143,665,970	\$91,699,274
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS	\$334,329.76	\$29,441,959	\$29,441,959
STORE CAPITAL ACQUISITIONS LLC	\$297,194.80	\$24,995,040	\$24,865,780
HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS CO	\$260,191.44	\$21,896,290	\$21,732,150
LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES INC	\$259,114.98	\$23,769,188	\$23,769,188
FRED MEYER STORES INC	\$249,979.34	\$30,124,640	\$20,876,150
PELICAN BREWING COMPANY	\$196,706.15	\$18,256,570	\$16,232,370
KIWANDA LODGE LLC	\$158,884.79	\$19,807,310	\$12,881,530